506043319 05/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6090034

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
			Name			Ex	ecution Date	
JEFF TA						03/3	03/31/2020	
LAN VAN TA						03/3	31/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA							
Name:	CONTI	CONTEGO SPA DESIGNS, INC.						
Street Address:	12856	12856 BROOKHURST ST.						
City:	GARD	GARDEN GROVE						
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	92840	92840						
Application Number		16227						
Fax Number:	DATA	(204)	942-5723					
Correspondence will		o the e	e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be				vill be sent	
o			471429					
Email: uspto		@adeco.com						
•		& COMPANY INC.						
		HENDERSON HWY						
Address Line 4:		WINN	NIPEG, CANADA R2G 1P9					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		87901-1US1/CJD						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CHRISTOPHER J. DYNOWSKI					
SIGNATURE:			/Christopher J. Dynowski/					
DATE SIGNED:			05/04/2020					
Total Attachments: 3			•					
07001 11101 C								
source=87901-1US1-S source=87901-1US1-S								

FILE NO. 87901-2GEN/CJD 1 series Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

We, Jeff Ta and Lan Van Ta, whose full post office address is 12856 Brookhurst St., Garden Grove, CA 92840 USA, do hereby confirm, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignment to Contego Spa Designs, Inc., whose full post office address is 12856 Brookhurst St., Garden Grove, CA 92840 USA, of all our interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to our inventions as described and claimed in the patent applications identified in attached Schedule A, together with the right to claim priority therefrom under the International Convention and the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any and all other applications filed for said invention, including any and all divisional and continuation applications scheduled applications and any and all applications claiming priority therefrom under the International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be reissued for said inventions to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed at Grand Gran CA, USA

This <u>31</u> day of <u>March</u>, 20,20 (day) (wear)

WITNESS:

NON

(witness signature)

signature st dett Ta

FILE NO. 87901-2GEN/CJD 1 series Page 2 of 3

Signed at <u>Gorden Grom, CA, USA</u> (city/town, province/state, countly) This <u>31</u> day of <u>March</u>, 20,20 (day) (year)

WITNESS:

(wit signature)

signature of Lan Van Ta

FILE NO. 87901-2GEN/CJD 1 series Page 3 of 3

SCHEDULE A

Country	Filing Date	Patent/Appl #	Title
USA	December 20, 2018	10,195,108	Disposable Liner for a Foot Spa with Inner and Outer Layers and Related Method
CN	October 8, 2016	20160878809.3	Flexible Liner with Inner and Outer Layers for use with a Liquid-Receiving Basin
USA	December 20, 2018	16/227,711	Flexible Liner with Inner and Outer Layers for use with a Liquid-Receiving Basin
AU	June 2, 2017	2017203752	Disposable Liner for a Foot Spa with Inner and Outer Layers and Related Method
